Ricot Fertil 12825 NE 2nd Ave Miami, FL 33161

Division of corporations Uniform Business Report filings P.O. Box 1500 Tallahassee, FL 32302-1500

January 9th, 2001

Re: Church of God of Roc of delivrance

To whom it may concern,

Enclosed is a money order of \$70 and the article of incorporation application. although the above address is not listed on the form, please send the certificate and the document of article of incorporation to the above address which is 12825 NE 2nd Ave. Miami, FL 33161 So the whole package can be completed before submitting it to the President Director. If you feel this address is not proper, you may chose to use the church address or the president director address.

Ricot Fertil



700

70.00

η

P₩ 2:

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF CHURCH OF God of Roc of Delivarance,INC.

FILED 01 JAN 24 PM 2: 27 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

ÌI

The name of this corporation is CHURCH OF God of Roc of Delivarance, INC. NONPROFIT CORPORATION.

ΙI

The term for which this corporation shall exists, shall be perpetual.

III

The general nature of the business or businesses to be transacted by said corporation shall be as follows:

To foster, support, and engage in activities relative to religious concepts, goals, and ideals, including any and all activities are lawful and appropriate in accordance with the tenets of Christianity and the laws of the laws of the State of Florida. The Church of God of Roc of delivrance, Inc shall engage in activities and programs that serve its congregation and the community at large, and which serve to promote religion, human development, mutual understanding, and public service.

That of engaging in any activity permitted under the laws of the United States of America, its territories, districts, and possessions, and any activity permitted under the law of the State of Florida, and to have, exercise, and enjoy the powers and privileges granted to corporations not for profit by Chapter 617, Florida Statutes.

To do all and everything necessary, suitable, and proper for the accomplishment of any of the purposes, of the attainment of any of the objects, or for the furtherance of the powers herein set forth, either alone or in association with other corporations, firms, or individuals, and to do every other act or acts, thing or things, incidental or appurtenant ro or growing out of or connected with the aforesaid business of powers, or our part thereof, provided, that the name be not inconsistent with the laws under which this corporation is organized.

The purposes for which the CHURCH OF God of Roc of Delivrance, is organized are exclusively religious, charitable, scientific, literary and educational purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations within the meaning of section 501 C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding section of any future tax code.

No part of the net earnings of the organization shall inure to the benefit of, or be distributable to its members, trustees, officers, or other private persons, except that the organization shall be authorized and empowered to pay reasonable compensation for services rendered and to make payments and distributions in furtherance of the purposes set forth in the purpose clause hereof. No substantial part of the activities of the organization shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation and the organization shall not participate in, or intervene in (including the publishing or distribution_of statements) any political campaign on behalf of any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501-C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are_deductible under section 170-C (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

Notwithstanding any other provision of this document, the organization shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by an organization exempt from federal income tax under section 501-C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or (b) by an organization, contributions to which are deductible under section 170-C (2) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax.

IV

Member shall be qualified for admission, and shall be admitted as members, in accordance with the by-laws of this corporation, a two-thirds vote of the membership shall be required for the election of new directors or for the removal of current directors.

v

The street address of the initial registered office of this corporation is: 11351 NW 11 Ave.Miami, Florida 33168, and the initial registered agent at that address is:

Rev. Agneau Doriziel

This corporation shall have as directors initially those persons designated in this Article below. The number of directors may be either increased or decreased from time to time by the By-Laws, but shall never be less than three (3) nor more than eleven (11). the names and addresses of the initial directors of this corporation are:

NAME	
Rev. Agneau Deriziel	
Sr. Saintilia Deriziel	8340 NE 2 nd Ave suite 102 Miami, Florida 33138
Br. Wilfrid Dolce	— 11351 NE 11 Ave. Miami, Florida 33168
Sr. Yanique Eugene	- 7630 NE 2 nd Ave Miami, Florida 33138
Sr. Ana Saintbert	18105 NW 7 th place Miami, Florida 33169

VII

The names and addresses of the officers who are to conduct the business of this corporation until those elected at the first election are as follows:

Rev	. Agneau Deriziel D/Prsident		11351 NW 11 Ave. Miami, Florida 33168
Sr.	Saintilia Deriziel D/V President		8340 NE 2 nd Ave suite 102 Miami, Florida 33138
	Wilfrid Dolce D/Secretary		11351 NE 11 Ave. Miami, Florida 33168
Sr.	Yanique Eugene D/Treasurer	- -	7630 NE 2 nd Ave Miami, Florida 33138
Sr.	Ana Saintbert D/V Treasurer	 12	18105 NW 7 th place Miami, Florida 33169

VI

· .

۰.

D - ---

. . . >

VIII

Upon the dissolution of the corporation, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501-C (3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the federal government, or to a state or local government, for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by the Court of Common Pleas of the county in which the principal office of the corporation is then located, exclusively for such purposes or to such organization or organizations, as said Court shall determine, which are organized and operated exclusively for such purposes.

The name and address of the person signing these Articles is:

Rev. Agneau Deriziel D/Prsident

11351 NW 11 Ave. Miami, Florida 33168

PLACE OF BUSINESS AT: 11351 NW 11th Ave.Miami, Florida 33168, HAS NAMED; Rev. Agneau Deriziel AS ITS AGENT TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN FLORIDA

ev. Agneau Deriziel PRESIDENT

Date

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE-STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF DUTIES.

gneau Deriziel

Date